

www.jcmglobal.com

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## 925 PILOT ROAD • LAS VEGAS • NEVADA 89119 • 702-651-0000 • FAX 702-651-9912

## JCM Global Brings iVIZION, GEN5 to new Comanche War Pony Casino

LAS VEGAS (March 22, 2022) – The new Comanche War Pony Casino is an exciting addition to the Comanche Nation Entertainment brand, and the property has opened protected by JCM Global's® (JCM) award-winning iVIZON® bill validator and GEN5® Thermal Printer.

The new casino opened with JCM's iVIZION and GEN5 in each of the property's 250 slot machines in Devol, Oklahoma. iVIZION and GEN5 are the first step in JCM's technology roadmap for Comanche War Pony Casino, and JCM will install its ICB® Intelligent Cash Box system this summer.

JCM and Comanche Nation Entertainment have enjoyed a long-term relationship. JCM bill validators and thermal printers will be found exclusively in all new slots at each Comanche casino. JCM and the tribe have developed a long-term technology roadmap for each casino in the Comanche Nation Entertainment umbrella that will roll out over the next six months to support the tribe's goals of enhancing the guest experience, increasing efficiencies, and boosting security at each property.

"We are grateful for our ongoing and deepening partnership with Comanche Nation Entertainment. As we continue to work together, we have found opportunities to create a roadmap of JCM technology that will lay the groundwork for continuing innovation at each casino, and we are excited to play a role in helping the tribe meet and exceed their high standards of customer service," said JCM SVP of Sales, Marketing & Operations Dave Kubajak.

Read JCM's Insight to Innovation blog and join JCM on LinkedIn, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube.

## About JCM Global

JCM Global is a world leader in transaction and payment technologies. From its global network of offices, the company provides award-winning solutions such as bill validators, note recyclers, printers, systems solutions, and more. Since 1955, its spirit of innovation has resulted in ground-breaking products and components have earned multiple patents and set worldwide standards. JCM is trusted by operators and suppliers in the banking, gaming, kiosk, retail, transportation, and vending industries. Please visit <u>www.jcmglobal.com</u> for more information.

###

*Media Contact:* Paul Speirs-Hernandez paul@steinbeckcommunications.com